



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1120 WRIT PETITION NO.10873 OF 2025

Manoj Ramchandra Deo And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 10874 OF 2025

1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 10880 OF 2025

1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 13439 OF 2025

1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 13536 OF 2025

1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 13554 OF 2025

1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 14001 OF 2025

1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 14002 OF 2025

1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 14003 OF 2025

1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 14004 OF 2025

1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 14005 OF 2025

1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 14006 OF 2025

1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 14007 OF 2025

1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 14008 OF 2025

1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 14009 OF 2025

1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 14010 OF 2025

1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 14011 OF 2025

1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 14012 OF 2025

1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 14013 OF 2025

1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 14014 OF 2025

1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 14015 OF 2025

1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 14017 OF 2025

1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 14018 OF 2025

1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 14019 OF 2025

1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 14020 OF 2025

1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 14021 OF 2025

1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 14050 OF 2025

1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 14058 OF 2025

1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 14433 OF 2025

1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 14441 OF 2025

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16 DECEMBER 2025

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 27.01.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

scm