



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**139 WRIT PETITION NO. 9711 OF 2024**

M/S SARTHAK CONSTRUCTIONS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MAHESH VISHWANATH SABLE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS  
...

**140 WRIT PETITION NO. 6182 OF 2025**

TARABAI BALAKRISHNA LONDHE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS  
...

**141 WRIT PETITION NO. 10874 OF 2025**

RAJU DHUDKU PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS  
...

**142 WRIT PETITION NO. 13536 OF 2025**

SAISH MANOHAR PATEL THR HER MOTHER AS LEGAL GUARDIAN NILIMA MANOHAR PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS  
...

**143 WRIT PETITION NO. 13554 OF 2025**

ARCHANA DHANRAJ KHANDEKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS  
...

**144 WRIT PETITION NO. 14918 OF 2025**

SANGITA ASHOK SAVKARE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 10.03.2026.

( HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd