



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

998 WRIT PETITION NO. 6182 OF 2025

Tarabai Balakrishna Londhe And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

AND

999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13536 OF 2025

1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 13554 OF 2025

1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 14918 OF 2025

1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1388 OF 2026

1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 1504 OF 2026

1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2026

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI

AND

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 10 MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 21.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE